	BOARD AT L AMMIERIANARE AT L AAK			118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL
Legislation Details				
File #:	18-4645 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Midwest Water Group, Inc. McHenry, Illinois	d/b/a Red Arrow Sales,
Туре:	Contract	Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/2/2018	In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	7/25/2018	Final action:	7/25/2018	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT			
	Department(s): Homeland Security and Emergency Management			
	Vendor: Midwest Water Group, Inc. d/b/a Red Arrow Sales, McHenry, Illinois			
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute			
	Good(s) or Service(s): Tactical Command Post Upgrades			
	Contract Value: \$195,182.00			
	Contract period: 8/1/2018 - 7/31/2019, with one (1), one (1) year renewal option			
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 \$195,182.00			
	Accounts: 11900-53453-520840			
	Contract Number(s): 1750-16782			
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.			
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.			
	Summary: This contract will allow the Department of Homeland Security and Management to obtain upgrades to a Tactical Command Post that will be used for command and control of on scene resources in the event of a natural or manmade disaster, terrorist attack, or critical event.			
	Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Midwest Water Group, Inc. d/b/a Red Arrow Sales was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:	(Inactive) WILLIAM BARNES, Executive Director, Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security			
Code sections:	с ,			
Attachments:				
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result
7/25/2018	1 Board of Commissione	ers ap	prove	Pass